

RAS 12983

DOCKETED
USNRC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

January 29, 2007 (3:57pm)

OFFICE OF SECRETARY
RULEMAKINGS AND
ADJUDICATIONS STAFF

Before the Commission

In the Matter of)	
)	
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee, LLC)	Docket No. 50-271-LR
and Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.)	ASLBP No. 06-849-03-LR
)	
(Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Station))	

ENTERGY'S BRIEF ON REVIEW OF LBP-06-20

David R. Lewis
Matias F. Travieso-Diaz
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP
2300 N Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20037-1128
Tel. (202) 663-8474

Counsel for Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee,
LLC and Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.

Dated: January 29, 2007

Template=SECY-021

SECY-02

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF CASE	2
A. The NPDES Permit and Section 316(a) Variance for Vermont Yankee	2
B. The NRC License Renewal Application.....	4
C. Procedural History	5
ARGUMENT	9
I. THE CLEAN WATER ACT BARS NEC CONTENTION 1	9
A. Longstanding Commission Precedent Holds That an NPDES Permitting Agency’s Assessment of Aquatic Impacts Should Be Accepted As Dispositive	9
B. The State of Vermont Has Assessed The Environmental Impact of VYNPS’s Thermal Effluent, Which The NRC Must Accept As Dispositive	12
C. The Licensing Board Majority Misinterpreted Section 511 and Erred in Failing to Follow Controlling Precedent.....	13
II. THE NRC RULES BAR NEC CONTENTION 1	16
A. The Status of The NPDES Permit Does Not Raise A Material Issue.....	18
B. The 5-Year Term of The NPDES Permit Does Not Negate The NRC Rule	19
C. Thermal Effects Other Than Heat Shock Are Category 1 Issues	21
CONCLUSION.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Arizona Public Service Co.</u> (Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1, 2, and 3), LBP-91-19, 33 N.R.C. 397, <u>aff'd in part and rev'd in part on other grounds</u> , CLI-91-12, 34 N.R.C. 149 (1991).....	16
<u>Baltimore Gas & Elec. Co. v. NRDC</u> , 462 U.S. 87 (1983)	11
<u>Carolina Power & Light Co.</u> (H. B. Robinson, Unit No. 1), ALAB-569, 10 N.R.C. 557 (1979).....	12,14
<u>Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.</u> (Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3), LBP-04-15, 60 N.R.C. 81, <u>aff'd</u> , CLI-04-36, 60 N.R.C. 631 (2004).....	12
<u>Florida Power & Light Co.</u> (Turkey Point Nuclear Generating Plant, Units 2 and 3), CLI-01-17, 54 N.R.C. 3 (2001).....	21
<u>New England Coalition on Nuclear Pollution v. NRC</u> , 582 F.2d 87 (1 st Cir. 1978)	10,14
<u>Public Service Co. of New Hampshire</u> (Seabrook Station, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-422, 6 N.R.C. 33 (1977).....	10,14
<u>Public Service Co. of New Hampshire</u> (Seabrook Station, Units 1 and 2), CLI-78-1, 7 N.R.C. 1 (1978).....	10,14,19
<u>Public Service Co. of New Hampshire</u> (Seabrook Station, Units 1 and 2), LBP-82-106, 16 N.R.C. 1649 (1982).....	16
<u>South Carolina Electric & Gas Co.</u> (Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station, Unit 1), ALAB-710, 17 N.R.C. 25 (1983).....	15
<u>Tennessee Valley Authority</u> (Yellow Creek Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-515, 8 N.R.C. 702 (1978).....	11,14
<u>Virginia Electric & Power Co.</u> (North Anna Power Station, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-584, 11 N.R.C. 451 (1980)	15
 <u>Statutes & Regulations</u>	 <u>Page</u>
10 C.F.R. § 2.335	16
10 C.F.R. § 2.335(a).....	18
10 C.F.R. § 2.335(b)	20
10 C.F.R. § 51.53(c)(3)(i)	21,22
10 C.F.R. § 51.53(c)(3)(ii)(B).....	<i>passim</i>
10 C.F.R. § 51.71(d)	15,17

10 C.F.R. Part 51, App. B, Table B-1	21,22
40 C.F.R. § 125.70	19
40 C.F.R. § 125.73(a).....	20
33 U.S.C. § 1251 <i>et seq.</i>	1
33 U.S.C. § 1326(a)	<i>passim</i>
33 U.S.C. § 1342(b)	2
33 U.S.C. § 1342(b)(1)(B)	20
33 U.S.C. § 1371(c)(2).....	<i>passim</i>
56 Fed. Reg. 47,016 (Sept. 17, 1991)	17
61 Fed. Reg. 28,467 (June 5, 1996)	17,20
71 Fed. Reg. 15,220 (Mar. 27, 2006).....	4,5

January 29, 2007
